The Minister of Finance, Economic Planning and Development (Dr. R. 

Padayachy): Mr Speaker Sir, I move that the Supplementary Appropriation  

(2018-2019) Bill (No. XII of 2020) be read a second time. 

The Bill makes provision for a supplementary appropriation of one million four 

hundred and thirty-five thousand rupees (Rs1,435,000) in respect of services of Government 

for the financial year 2018-2019.   

The Supplementary Appropriation Bill is being presented by virtue of section 105 (3) 

of the Constitution. 

This section of the Constitution provides that when any Vote requires additional funds